1.	NAME OF THE ISSUER		
	Full:	Joint stock company "Mortgage Refinancing Company of Uzbekistan"	
	Short:	JSC "UzMRC"	
	Name of stock exchange ticker:	No	
2.	CONTACT DETAILS		
	Location:	International Business Center, Office 14A, 107-B, Amir Temur Avenue, Tashkent, Uzbekistan, 100084	
	Postal address:	International Business Center, Office 14A, 107-B, Amir Temur Avenue, Tashkent, Uzbekistan, 100084	
	E-mail address:	info@uzmrc.uz	
	Official Website:	www.uzmrc.uz	
3.	INFORMATION ABOUT ESSENTIAL FACT		
	Number of essential fact:	21	
	Name of essential fact:	Making a transaction with affiliates	
	Full name of the contractor:	National Bank for Foreign Economic Activity of Uzbekistan	
	Location (postal address) of the contractor:	100084, Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Amir Temur Avenue, 101	
	The issuer's share in the affiliated person (as a percentage of the authorized capital):	-	
	Full name of the contractor:	National Bank for Foreign Economic Activity of Uzbekistan	

Location (postal address) of the contractor:	100084, Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Amir Temur Avenue, 101
Affiliate share of the issuer (as a percentage of the authorized capital):	10
The body of the issuer who took the decision on the transaction:	General meeting of shareholders
Date of adoption of decision:	18.06.2021
The transaction amount (sum):	20 000 000 000
Trade date:	19.08.2021
Type of transaction:	Bilateral contract
Subject of transaction:	Credit issuance
Who is the issuer of the transaction:	Alienator

Name of the head of the Executive Body:	M.J. Farmonov
Full name of Chief Accountant:	A.R. Ikramov
Full name of authorized person who posted the information on the website:	D.B.Ergasheva